that offer incentives to facilitate film production.

(i) (1) (A) The aggregate amount of credits that may be allocated for a fiscal year pursuant to this section and Section 23695 is
the applicable amount described in the following, plus any amount described in subparagraph (B), (C), or (D):

(i) Two hundred thirty million dollars ($230,000,000) in credits for the 2015–16 fiscal year.

(ii)  Three hundred thirty million dollars ($330,000,000) in credits for the 2016–17 fiscal year and each fiscal year
thereafter, through and including the 2019–20 fiscal year.

(B) The unused allocation credit amount, if any, for the preceding fiscal year.

(C) The amount of previously allocated credits not certified.

[...]

(ii) A permanent change of station.

(B) “Operates at a loss” means a limited liability company’s expenses exceed its receipts.

(C) “Small business” means a limited liability company with total income from all sources derived from, or attributable to, the
state of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) or less.

(4) This subdivision shall become inoperative for taxable years beginning on or after January 1, 2030.

(g) (1) Every limited liability company doing business in this state as described in subdivision (a) that organizes or registers with
the Secretary of the State pursuant to subdivision (b) on or after January 1, 2021, and before January 1, 2024, shall not be

[...]

that offer incentives to facilitate film production.

(i) (1) (A) The aggregate amount of credits that may be allocated for a fiscal year pursuant to this section and Section 17053.95 is
the applicable amount described in the following, plus any amount described in subparagraph (B), (C), or (D):

(i) Two hundred thirty million dollars ($230,000,000) in credits for the 2015–16 fiscal year.

(ii)  Three hundred thirty million dollars ($330,000,000) in credits for the 2016–17 fiscal year and each fiscal year
thereafter, through and including the 2019–20 fiscal year.

(B) The unused allocation credit amount, if any, for the preceding fiscal year.

(C) The amount of previously allocated credits not certified.

[...]

year over the amount of gross income that would trigger the responsible individual’s requirement to file a state income tax
return under Section 18501, also referred to as the applicable filing threshold, for the taxable year.

(c) For purposes of subdivisions (a) and (b):

(1)  Except as provided in paragraph (2) and subdivision (d), the applicable dollar amount is six hundred ninety-five dollars
($695).

(2) If an applicable individual has not attained 18 years of age as of the beginning of a month, the applicable dollar amount with
respect to that individual for that month shall be equal to one-half of the applicable dollar amount as provided in paragraph (1)

[...]

household size of five or more individuals equals the maximum monthly penalty for a responsible individual with an applicable
household size of five individuals.

(d)  In the case of a calendar year beginning after 2019, the applicable dollar amount shall be equal to six hundred ninety-five
dollars ($695) and increased as follows:

(1) An amount equal to six hundred ninety-five dollars ($695) multiplied by the cost-of-living adjustment determined pursuant to
paragraph (2).

(2) A cost-of-living adjustment for a calendar year is an amount equal to the percentage by which the California Consumer
Price Index for all items in the preceding calendar year exceeds the California Consumer Price Index for all items for the 2016